the security over the Collateral that may be adverse to Non-Consenting Bondholders. In such event, the
only remedy available to Non-Consenting Bondholders would be to sue for payment under the Bonds.

118

USE OF PROCEEDS

The gross proceeds of this Issue (comprising aggregate proceeds from the issuance of the Bonds) shall
be approximately U.S.$50,000,000 million. The proceeds of this Issue will be used by the Issuer for on-
lending in accordance with the ECB Guidelines. The on-lending shall be under the Co-Lending model
for PSL only in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India.

119

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the Company’s capitalisation as at 30 September 2024 prepared in
accordance with Ind AS, and adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Bonds offered hereby.

The following table should be read together with the financial statements included under the heading
“Financial Statements” in this Offering Circular.

Consolidated As at 30 September 2024
  Actual As Adjusted for Offer
  (Rs.millions) (US$

millions)
(Rs.millions) (US$

millions)

Borrowings
Debt securities   6,628.08 79.10 6,628.08 79.10
Borrowings (Other than debt
securities)

21,497.00 256.56 21,497.00 256.56

Subordinated liabilities   80.00 0.95 80.00 0.95
Bonds to be issued   - - 4,189.44 50.00

Total borrowings (A1)   28,205.08 336.62 32,394.52 386.62

Equity

Equity share capital   898.11 10.72 898.11 10.72
Other equity   13,307.74 158.82 13,307.74 158.82

Total Equity (B1)   14,205.85 169.54 14,205.85 169.54

Total Capitalization
(A1+B1)

42,410.93 506.16 46,600.37 556.16

Total borrowings/Total
Equity

1.99 1.99 2.28 2.28

(1) The above table contains the capitalisation statement of the Company as on 30 September 2024
based on un-audited consolidated results.

(2) Reserves and surplus do not include revaluation reserves and is net of Miscellaneous Expenditure
(to the extent not written off/adjusted).

(3) The amounts including Bonds (including over subscription) have been translated from INR to US$

or vice versa based on RBI Reference Rate as on 30 September 2024 being Rs. 83.7888 per
US$1.00.

(4) In accordance with requirements of Ind AS, a portion of the Bond, which reflects the fair value of